

Ref. No.: EBL/SD/PIT/7(2)/2021-2022/3103

Date: 31-03-2022

To,
BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001.
Scrip Code: 540063

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Reg. 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 received from Mr. Vijay Mandora, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company.

You are requested to please take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, ECS Biztech Limited,

Hinal Patel

Company Secretary

(Membership No.: A47701)

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above

ECS Biztech Limited.

Regd. Office: The First, B02, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off.

132 ft Ring Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380015. Gujarat. India. Phone: 8980005006 / 8980004000 | Web: www.ecscorporation.com

CIN: L30007GJ2010PLC063070

VIJAY MANSINHBHAI MANDORA

Address: 14/6, Parivar Bunglow, Beside Premchand Nagar Road, Nr. Satyagrah Chhavni, Satellite, Ahmedabad – 380015, Gujarat.

Date: 31-03-2022

To,

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001

Scrip Code: 540063 Scrip Name: ECS

ISIN No.: INE925Q01024

Re.: ECS Biztech Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I am enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for your information and take on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

(Vijay M. Mandora)

(Seller and Promoter of TC)

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above

CC TO:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, ECS Biztech Limited (Target Company), B-02, THE FIRST, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off. 132 Ft. Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380015

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulations 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of Company : ECS BIZTECH LIMITED (Script Code : 540063, Script Name: ECS) ISIN of the Company : INE925Q01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relative of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulations 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.			Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora Address: 14/6, Parivar Bunglow, Beside Premchand Nagar Road, Nr. Satyagrah Chhavni, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015. PAN: ADXPM6769N Contact No.: (M):-+91- 8980008000		
Category of Person (Promoter/memb er of the	group/designated Type of securities person/ person/ Director - Shares, s/immediate relative to/others Convertible etc.) entitlements etc.)	3	Pramoter		
Securities held prior to acquisition/ alspesal		w	Equity Shares		
d prior to disposal	No. and % of Type of share holding (For eg. Shares, Warran Convert Debent Rights entitler	4	1,25,75,390 (61.18%)		
u	Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	5	Equity Shares		
ecurities aeq	N _O	on .	20,00,000 (9.73%)		
Securities aeguined/disposed	Value		2,00,00,000		
ä	Transaction Type of (Purchase/sale securitie Pledge / Revocation / Share: Invocation / Warran Others-please Convert specify) Rights entitlen etc.)	00	Sale		
acquisition/ disposal	Type of N securities (For or eg. sl — Shares, g Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	9	Equity Shares		
acquisition/ disposal	No. and % r of shareholdin g	10			
aequisition of shares/ intimati disposal of shares, compar specify	From		1,05,75,390 30-03-2022 (51.45%)		
of shares/ of shares, cify	10		30-03-2022		
company			31-03-2022		
aequisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)			Off Market		
which the trade was executed			BSF and an arrangement of the contract of the		

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulations 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of Company: ECS BIZTECH LIMITED (Script Code: 540063, Script Name: ECS) ISIN of the Company: INE925Q01024

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Not Applicable	16 17 18 19 20 21	Notional Value Number of Notional Value Number of units (contracts * (contracts * lot size)	Type of contract Contract Buy Sell Specifications	
Not Applicable	22			was executed

Signature: Name: Designation:

Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora Seller and Promoter of TC)

Date: Place:

31-03-2022 Ahmedabad